NOTICE TO PERSON RECEIVING THIS DRAWING AND TECHNICAL INFORMATION:
OES INC. CLAIMS PROPERTY RIGHTS TO THE MATERIAL DISCLOSED HEREIN. THIS
DRAWINGS INCLUDES UNPUBLISHED PROPRIETARY MATERIAL DEVELOPED BY OES INC.
AND AS SUCH IS NOT TO BE COPIED, REPRODUCED OR USED IN ANY WAY WITHOUT PRIOR
WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM OES INC.
GENERAL TOLERANCES
 - FRACTIONAL ± 1/16"
 - TWO DECIMAL PLACES ± 0.02"
 - METRIC ± 1mm
 - ANGULAR ±1°
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
SCALE
4056 Blakie Road, London, ON, N6L 1P7
Tel:  (519) 652-5833
Fax: (519) 652-3795
Email: oes@oes-inc.com
LN1SOO6.6703840096
INFO DRAWING
LN1SOO6.6703840096-INFO.idw
DATE: 2024-12-16
USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
NTS
AUTHOR: M.LI
SHEET 1 OF 2
A
REVISION
SHEET SIZE: B
OES SCOREBOARDS
CHECKED:
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS:
  - OVERALL SIZE: 8'4-7/8" (W) x 2'1-5/16" (H)
x 5-15/16" (D)
  - APPROXIMATE WEIGHT: 121 lbs
LED VIDEO SPECIFICATIONS:
LN1SOO6.6703840096
  - SCREEN : OES P6.67 OUTDOOR
  - LED TYPE : SMD 3IN1
  - BRIGHTNESS : 6000 nits
  - PITCH : 6.67 mm
  - PANELS : 2 x 1 (W x H)
  - TOTAL PANELS : 2
  - RESOLUTION [px] : 384 x 96 (W x H)
  - ASPECT RATIO : 4.0 (W/H)
  - SIZE [mm] : 2560 x 640 (W x H)
  - AREA [sq meter] : 1.64
  - SIZE [in] : 100.79 x 25.20 (W x H)
  - SIZE [ft] : 8.40 x 2.10 (W x H)
  - AREA [sq ft] : 17.64
  - POWER : 1341.85 W / 208 VAC
GENERAL NOTES:
  - REFERENCE PG. 2 FOR INSTALL AND
SERVICE
REVISION HISTORY
REV DESCRIPTION DATE AUTHOR CHECKED
A INITIAL DESIGN
12/16/2024
M.LI
8'-4 7/8" [2563 mm]
2
'
-
1
5
/
1
6
"
[
6
4
3
m
m
]
5
1
5
/
1
6
"
[
1
5
1
m
m
]
2 x 2 x 1/8 HRS ANGLE
2 1/16" [52 mm]
1'-9 3/16" [538 mm]
2 1/16" [52 mm]
5 3/8" [136 mm]
8 1/8" [206 mm]
2 3/8" [61 mm]
LN1SOO6.6703840096
FRONT SERVICE
NOTICE TO PERSON RECEIVING THIS DRAWING AND TECHNICAL INFORMATION:
OES INC. CLAIMS PROPERTY RIGHTS TO THE MATERIAL DISCLOSED HEREIN. THIS
DRAWINGS INCLUDES UNPUBLISHED PROPRIETARY MATERIAL DEVELOPED BY OES INC.
AND AS SUCH IS NOT TO BE COPIED, REPRODUCED OR USED IN ANY WAY WITHOUT PRIOR
WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM OES INC.
GENERAL TOLERANCES
 - FRACTIONAL ± 1/16"
 - TWO DECIMAL PLACES ± 0.02"
 - METRIC ± 1mm
 - ANGULAR ±1°
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
SCALE
4056 Blakie Road, London, ON, N6L 1P7
Tel:  (519) 652-5833
Fax: (519) 652-3795
Email: oes@oes-inc.com
LN1SOO6.6703840096
INFO DRAWING
LN1SOO6.6703840096-INFO.idw
DATE: 2024-12-16
USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
NTS
AUTHOR: M.LI
SHEET 2 OF 2
A
REVISION
SHEET SIZE: B
OES SCOREBOARDS
CHECKED:
INSTALLATION GUIDE:
- LIFT LED ASSEMBLY IN PLACE
- ATTACH TO FACILITY STRUCTURE USING
3/8 HARDWARE (OES WILL PROVIDE 3/8
HARDWARE)
- REMOVE LIFTING EYEBOLTS
- INSERT SET SCREW TO FILL THE HOLE
SERVICE GUIDE:
- REMOVE CENTER COLUMN LED MODULES
TO ACCESS INTERNAL COMPONENTS FROM
THE FRONT
GENERAL SPACING FOR VENTILATION:
- MIN 8" BETWEEN BACK OF THE LED
CABINETS FOR DOUBLE SIDE POLE MOUNT
MARQUEE
- MIN 4" BETWEEN BACK OF THE LED
CABINET AND THE WALL WITH PERFORATED
FLASHING FOR WALL MOUNT MARQUEE
0
'
[
0
m
m
]
8
3
/
8
"
[
2
1
3
m
m
]
1
'
-
8
3
/
8
"
[
5
1
8
m
m
]
2
'
-
8
3
/
8
"
[
8
2
3
m
m
]
3
'
-
8
3
/
8
"
[
1
1
2
8
m
m
]
4
'
-
8
3
/
8
"
[
1
4
3
2
m
m
]
5
'
-
8
3
/
8
"
[
1
7
3
7
m
m
]
6
'
-
8
3
/
8
"
[
2
0
4
2
m
m
]
7
'
-
8
3
/
8
"
[
2
3
4
7
m
m
]
8
'
-
4
1
3
/
1
6
"
[
2
5
6
0
m
m
]
0' [0 mm]
1" [25 mm]
2" [51 mm]
5 15/16" [151 mm]
EYEBOLT
TYP.2
8X n1/2 THRU
T30 CARD BEHIND